
ARLINGTON PARK - September 9, 2011 - Race 4
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares
Seven Furlongs On The All Weather Track Track Record: (Lovango - 1:21.02 - August 11, 2007)
Purse: $35,560
Plus: $19,415 IOA - Illinois Registered Owner Award
Available Money: $54,975
Value of Race: $35,560 1st $21,336, 2nd $7,112, 3rd $3,556, 4th $1,778, 5th $1,067, 6th $237, 7th $237, 8th $237
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 2:33 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
19Aug11 3AP4

5Aug11 8AP2

1Apr11 8OP9

13Aug11 5AP4

21Jun11 4IND6

13Aug11 6ELP6

30Jul11 7ELP3

19Aug11 3AP8

6
4
2
1
3
5
7
8

Richysthunderingal (Baird, E.)
Fleet Classic (Geroux, Florent)
Speak Freely (Alvarado, Junior)
Time Counts (Ocampo, Israel)
Bandi's Gal (Felix, Julio)
Speedmonkey (Graham, James)
Lovely Barbara (Perez, Eduardo)
Tiz My Prayer (Diego, Inosencio)

122
122
124
122
122
122
122
122

L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L

6
4
2
1
3
5
7
8

1
3
8
4
6
7
5
2

11 1/2

21/2

61/2

31/2

71

51/2

4Head

8

11

22

6Head

41/2

71 1/2

52

3Head

8

13

25

3Head

42 1/2

53 1/2

66

72 1/2

8

15 3/4

21 1/2

32

41

54 1/2

68 3/4

71 1/2

8

2.60
9.90
4.10

1.40*
50.30
16.70
6.10

40.70

pace,widened,hand urgd
stalked pace, no match
reserved rail,came out
inside, no closing bid
settled btw, rail late
tracked btw, empty drv
3w 2d flight,retreated
outside, no threat

Fractional Times: 23.54 48.13 1:12.22 Final Time: 1:24.21
Split Times: (24:59) (24:09) (11:99)
Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: Richysthunderingal, Chestnut Filly, by Thunder Gulch out of Monopoly, by Dixieland Band. Foaled Apr 01, 2008 in Kentucky.
Breeder: C. Steven Duncker, LLC. Winning Owner: Ravin, Richard and Pedi Racing LLC

Total WPS Pool: $110,826
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Richysthunderingal 7.20 4.00 3.00
4 Fleet Classic 7.80 4.60
2 Speak Freely 3.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 6-4 53.60 83,045
$0.50 Trifecta 6-4-2 44.85 63,663
$0.10 Superfecta 6-4-2-1 21.10 31,885
$2.00 Daily Double 1-6 35.80 9,086
$1.00 Pick 3 1/5-1-6 (3 correct) 84.30 6,641

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

6 Richysthunderingal 1 11 1/2 11 13 15 3/4

4 Fleet Classic 3 21 1/2 21 23 25 3/4

2 Speak Freely 8 63 65 1/2 38 37 1/4

1 Time Counts 4 32 43 48 49 1/4

3 Bandi's Gal 6 73 1/2 75 3/4 510 1/2 510 1/4

5 Speedmonkey 7 52 1/2 53 1/2 614 614 3/4

7 Lovely Barbara 5 42 1/2 33 720 723 1/2

8 Tiz My Prayer 2 84 1/2 87 1/4 822 1/2 825

Trainers: 6 - Rivelli, Larry; 4 - Dollase, Wallace; 2 - Dollase, Wallace; 1 - Tomlinson, Michael; 3 - Bealmear, Laura; 5 - Hendrickson, Lori; 7 - Murty, Wayne;
8 - Dorris, Tom

Owners: 6 - Ravin, Richard and Pedi Racing LLC; 4 - Honor Roll Racing; 2 - Robert B. and Beverly J. Lewis Trust; 1 - Patricia's Hope LLC; 3 - BG's Girl
LLC; 5 -Michael T. Cooney; 7 - Racing Venture Stables; 8 -Gary K. Tussey;

Footnotes
RICHYSTHUNDERINGAL moved to the fore while angling to the inside, dictated the pace on a narrow margin racing into the turn, responded when given
her cue entering upper stretch and widened her advantage to the end under steady hand urging. FLEET CLASSIC, forwardly placed from the outset, stalked
just off the pacesetter in the opening stages, briefly prompted that foe on the bend but proved only second best when failing to match terms with the winner.
SPEAK FREELY, reserved inside foes in the last flight early, saved ground on the bend, angled out entering upper stretch and made an effort to improve
position while never menacing the top pair. TIME COUNTS tracked the leaders along the inside in second flight racing into the turn but couldn't produce the
needed closing bid. BANDI'S GAL settled between foes in the last flight in the opening stages, angled to the rail entering upper stretch and made an effort to
improve her placing. SPEEDMONKEY tracked the leaders between foes in the second flight racing to the bend but came up empty nearing upper stretch.
LOVELY BARBARA tracked the leaders three wide in second flight in the opening half but steadily retreated nearing upper stretch. TIZ MY PRAYER was
settled outside foes in the last flight early but never mounted a serious challenge.

Copyright 2011 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=AP&CY=USA&DATE=09/09/2011&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=AP&CY=USA&DATE=09/09/2011&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR

