ARLINGTON PARK - September 9, 2011 - Race 4

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares Seven Furlongs On The All Weather Track **Track Record:** (Lovango - 1:21.02 - August 11, 2007) **Purse:** \$35,560 **Plus:** \$19,415 IOA - Illinois Registered Owner Award **Available Money:** \$54,975

Value of Race: \$35,560 1st \$21,336, 2nd \$7,112, 3rd \$3,556, 4th \$1,778, 5th \$1,067, 6th \$237, 7th \$237, 8th \$237 Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast

Off at: 2:33 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/	E PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
19Aug11 ³ AP ⁴	6	Richysthunderingal (Baird, E.)	122 L	6	1	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ¹	1 ³	1 ^{5 3/4}	2.60	pace,widened,hand urgd
5Aug11 ⁸ AP ²	4	Fleet Classic (Geroux, Florent)	122 L	4	3	2 ^{1/2}	2 ²	2 ⁵	2 ^{1 1/2}	9.90	stalked pace, no match
1Apr11 ⁸ OP ⁹	2	Speak Freely (Alvarado, Junior)	124 L	2	8	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	3 ²	4.10	reserved rail,came out
13Aug11 ⁵ AP ⁴	1	Time Counts (Ocampo, Israel)	122 L	1	4	3 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ¹	1.40*	inside, no closing bid
21Jun11 ⁴ IND ⁶	3	Bandi's Gal (Felix, Julio)	122 L	3	6	7 ¹	7 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{3 1/2}	5 ^{4 1/2}	50.30	settled btw, rail late
13Aug11 ⁶ ELP ⁶	5	Speedmonkey (Graham, James)	122 L	5	7	5 ^{1/2}	5 ²	6 ⁶	6 ^{8 3/4}	16.70	tracked btw, empty drv
30Jul11 ⁷ ELP ³	7	Lovely Barbara (Perez, Eduardo)	122 L	7	5	4 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	7 ^{2 1/2}	7 ^{1 1/2}	6.10	3w 2d flight, retreated
19Aug11 ³ AP ⁸	8	Tiz My Prayer (Diego, Inosencio)	122 L	8	2	8	8	8	8	40.70	outside, no threat
Fractional Time	es: 23.5	4 48.13 1:12.22	Final Time:	1:24.2 [/]							

Split Times: (24:59) (24:09) (11:99) Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: Richysthunderingal, Chestnut Filly, by Thunder Gulch out of Monopoly, by Dixieland Band. Foaled Apr 01, 2008 in Kentucky. Breeder: C. Steven Duncker, LLC. Winning Owner: Ravin, Richard and Pedi Racing LLC

Total WPS Pool: \$110,826

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Richysthunderingal	7.20	4.00	3.00	\$2.00 Exacta	6-4	53.60	83,045
4	Fleet Classic		7.80	4.60	\$0.50 Trifecta	6-4-2	44.85	63,663
2	Speak Freely			3.60	\$0.10 Superfecta	6-4-2-1	21.10	31,885
					\$2.00 Daily Double	1-6	35.80	9,086
					\$1.00 Pick 3	1/5-1-6 (3 correct)	84.30	6,641

Past Performance Running Line Preview										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
6	Richysthunderingal	1	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ¹	1 ³	1 ^{5 3/4}				
4	Fleet Classic	3	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ¹	2 ³	2 ^{5 3/4}				
2	Speak Freely	8	6 ³	6 ^{5 1/2}	3 ⁸	3 ^{7 1/4}				
1	Time Counts	4	3 ²	4 ³	4 ⁸	4 ^{9 1/4}				
3	Bandi's Gal	6	7 ^{3 1/2}	7 ^{5 3/4}	5 ^{10 1/2}	5 ^{10 1/4}				
5	Speedmonkey	7	5 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{3 1/2}	6 ¹⁴	6 ^{14 3/4}				
7	Lovely Barbara	5	4 ^{2 1/2}	3 ³	7 ²⁰	7 ^{23 1/2}				
8	Tiz My Prayer	2	8 ^{4 1/2}	8 ^{7 1/4}	8 ^{22 1/2}	8 ²⁵				

Trainers: 6 - Rivelli, Larry; 4 - Dollase, Wallace; 2 - Dollase, Wallace; 1 - Tomlinson, Michael; 3 - Bealmear, Laura; 5 - Hendrickson, Lori; 7 - Murty, Wayne; 8 - Dorris, Tom

Owners: 6 - Ravin, Richard and Pedi Racing LLC; 4 - Honor Roll Racing; 2 - Robert B. and Beverly J. Lewis Trust; 1 - Patricia's Hope LLC; 3 - BG's Girl LLC; 5 - Michael T. Cooney; 7 - Racing Venture Stables; 8 - Gary K. Tussey;

Footnotes

RICHYSTHUNDERINGAL moved to the fore while angling to the inside, dictated the pace on a narrow margin racing into the turn, responded when given her cue entering upper stretch and widened her advantage to the end under steady hand urging. FLEET CLASSIC, forwardly placed from the outset, stalked just off the pacesetter in the opening stages, briefly prompted that foe on the bend but proved only second best when failing to match terms with the winner. SPEAK FREELY, reserved inside foes in the last flight early, saved ground on the bend, angled out entering upper stretch and made an effort to improve position while never menacing the top pair. TIME COUNTS tracked the leaders along the inside in second flight racing into the turn but couldn't produce the needed closing bid. BANDI'S GAL settled between foes in the last flight in the opening stages, angled to the rail entering upper stretch and made an effort to improve her placing. SPEEDMONKEY tracked the leaders between foes in the second flight racing to the bend but came up empty nearing upper stretch. LOVELY BARBARA tracked the leaders three wide in second flight in the opening half but steadily retreated nearing upper stretch. TIZ MY PRAYER was settled outside foes in the last flight early but never mounted a serious challenge.

Copyright 2011 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Video Race Replay